Pinellas County

COUNT?%gRDM\OSEION ERS K
M

Staff Report

File #: 17-1874A, Version: 1

Subject:
Award of bid to Miller Pipeline, LLC for Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Cured-in-Place Pipelining
Projects located in Madeira Beach, Gulfport, SE Lake Seminole and Lift Station 075.

Recommended Action:
Approval of the award of bid to Miller Pipeline, LLC for Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Cured-in-Place
Pipelining projects located in Madeira Beach, Gulfport, SE Lake Seminole and Lift Station 075.

Bid No. 178-0050-CP(RW); PID No. 001933C; in the amount of $1,220,075.00 on the basis of being
the lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications; all work is expected to be
completed within 365 consecutive calendar days.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public’s resources
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
The purpose of the project is to rehabilitate aging gravity sewer pipes. Routine annual inspection of

gravity sewer mains enables the Ultilities Department to identify defects. This specific project will
rehabilitate approximately 32,000 linear feet of 8” to 12” gravity sewer mains serving mostly
residential customers in the areas identified at Madeira Beach, Gulfport, southeast Lake Seminole
and Lift Station 075 as listed in the attached location maps.

Background Information:

The work associated with this bid includes cleaning, videoing, Cured in Place Pipelining (CIPP), and
rehabilitating sanitary sewer lines. One of the methods to rehabilitate pipes with certain defects, is
the use of CIPP. This method does not require excavation, is considered a trenchless technology,
and has a reduced impact on the areas where pipe rehabilitation is required.

Fiscal Impact:
Estimated expenditure not to exceed: $1,200,075.00.

Funding is derived from the Utilities Sanitary Sewer Enterprise Fund.

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-1874A, Version: 1

Staff Member Responsible:
Megan Ross, Interim Director, Utilities
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Agreement

Bid Tabulation
Project Location Map

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

